
S.NO
MEMBERS
HIP NO SLA NO NAME MOBILE EMAIL CITY STATE DEPARTMENTS

1 F/E/00003 45393 Ravindra Bagga 9827161038 ravibagga@rediffmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
2 F/E/00183 26111 Shreyansh Agrawal 9425204017 shreyansh.a@rediffmail.com Mahasamudh Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
3 F/E/00239 2387 Pukhraj Jain 9425503060 jain_pukhraj@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
4 F/E/00266 60680 Hare Keshav Tiwari 9425234339 tiwari_hare@rediffmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh FIRE
5 F/E/00315 3387 Prakash Jain 9826143050 prakashjain327@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MISC, MOTOR
6 F/E/00356 15754 Suresh Kumar Kesarwani 9425202055 kps_rpr@yahoo.co.in Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, LOP, MARINE CARGO
7 F/E/00357 33989 Pawan Kumar Jain 9827111406 pragyashray24@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
8 F/E/00369 51178 Sunil Kumar Banchhor 9827163372 sunilbanchhor@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
9 F/E/01113 40823 Gulab Chand Agrawal 9977106662 gulab.agrawal51@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
10 F/E/01135 64134 Gagan Chopra 9425581553 gagan_chopra7@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
11 F/E/01438 33397 Jagmohan Singh Dhanyee 9827164012 jsd_surveyor@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
12 F/E/01737 17085 Sanjiv Saxena 9424141237 sanjiv.saxena@yahoo.co.in Korba Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
13 F/E/02585 59144 Sunil Surana 9827140390 surana_sunil2004@yahoo.co.in Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
14 A/E/02745 41885 Nihar Ranjan Prusty 9827162484 niharprusty1963@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
15 F/E/02781 45104 Shyam Chhabra 9827165354 office.skc30@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
16 F/E/02985 22694 Anjan Kumar Sahoo 9425202966 as7800@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
17 A/E/03202 37718 Alupati Chitaranjan Patro 9752039484 achitaranjan@gmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MISC, MOTOR
18 A/E/03217 72991 Vikas Kumar Sood 9425501071 sood_v_k@yahoo.co.in Raipur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
19 F/E/03305 4607 Raj Kumar Sharma 9827140228 rajkumar_surveyor@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
20 F/E/03386 64658 Pawan Kumar Bhagwani 9827167020 pawan_15271@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
21 F/E/03561 7439 Ajay Kumar Athaley 7389745908 athrat@rediffmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
22 A/E/03615 68246 Nirpendra Singh 9827170946 nirpendra_singh@rediffmail.com Korba Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
23 F/E/03746 1438 Sheo Narayan Taori 9827161468 sntaori@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
24 A/E/03786 65726 Mukesh Kumar Bhagwani 9425551889 mukeshbhagwani7174@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh MISC, MOTOR
25 A/E/04081 53781 Tushar Chauhan 9826501341 tusharchauhan35@gmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
26 A/E/04542 70996 Neeraj Kumar Singh 9926266248 neerajsingh505@gmail.com Bilaspur CHATTISGARGH MISC, MOTOR
27 F/E/04644 51878 Arun Kumar Sharma 9425592345 aksjdp@gmail.com jagdalpur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
28 F/E/04738 11285 Naresh Kumar 9425530514 nareshkumar1964@yahoo.co.in Bilaspur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
29 A/E/04787 10170 Trilochan Singh Tuteja 9827140131 tst_145t@rediffmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
30 A/E/04878 25713 Vijay Kumar Daniel 9827167321 daniel.vijay@rediffmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MISC, MOTOR
31 A/E/04906 21217 TAVINDERPAL SINGH ARORA 9425219490 tavinderpal@yahoo.com Bilaspur CHATTISGARGH FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
32 A/E/05078 57542 Nitin Vijay 9425056992 nvc.1234@gmail.com Korba CHATTISGARGH ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
33 F/E/05117 12589 Hitesh Kumar Chitalia 9926904843 hiteshchitalia11@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
34 F/E/05166 36465 Ramesh Kumar Agrawal 9425209560 pansari_ca@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MISC
35 F/E/05377 4566 Raj Kumar Agrawal 9300321500 rkagrawalbsp@gmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
36 A/E/05400 59142 Navin Kumar Khanduja 9827954300 navinkhanduja@yahoo.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MISC, MOTOR
37 A/E/05514 73344 Parmendra Singh Gandhi 9425224588 psgandhi68@gmail.com Korba Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MOTOR



38 L/E/06270 74627 Jai Pal Choubey 9303898003 jaipal.choubey@yahoo.co.in Bilaspur CHATTISGARGH ENGG, MOTOR
39 A/E/06286 73345 Kiran Chhabra 9826131108 office.kiran1008@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MISC
40 L/E/06307 74611 Narayan Dutt Jha 7354090000 narayanduttjha@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
41 L/E/06928 73846 Jayesh Waghela 9425556850 jwaghela10@yahoo.co.in Durg Chhattisgarh MOTOR
42 A/E/06929 72741 Vinod Kumar Jain 9827152890 vinodtjain@yahoo.com Durg CHATTISGARGH ENGG, MOTOR
43 F/E/06951 11617 Mohammed Arif Rawani 9425507517 rawani.raipur@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
44 F/E/07023 70707 Amit Kumar Shrivastava 9669070707 amitkshrivastava007@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
45 A/E/07091 68382 Ajit kumar jaiswal 9827175765 jaiswal46@yahoo.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
46 A/E/07092 43448 Raizada Ranjit pal singh Bali 9827180705 bali_ranjit@yahoo.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MISC, MOTOR
47 F/E/07109 54874 Sreekumar S.pillai 9425235001 sspillai1997@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
48 L/E/07110 74524 Ritendra pal singh thakur 9691906099 thakur_ritendra@yahoo.co.in Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
49 F/E/07271 21834 Ramesh Kumar Handa 9826131801 ms_eng_enterprises@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
50 F/E/07273 3143 Sudhir Joshi 9425235170 sudhir.joshi55@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
51 A/E/07274 9582 Satish Chandra Nanda 9827191041 nandasurveyor@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MISC, MOTOR

52 A/W/07342 74226 Chandan Khare 9425148317 chandankhare@gmail.com Raipur CHATTISGARGH ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
53 F/E/07379 15874 Utkarsh Shingwekar 9329127799 umshingwekar@yahoo.co.in Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
54 L/E/07381 74797 Atulya Jain 9826113554 atulya.jain@yahoo.in Bhilai Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
55 A/E/07382 73226 Tajinder Pal Singh Bhatia 9893234567 tps_bhatia@rediffmail.com Durg CHATTISGARGH MOTOR
56 A/E/07383 72712 Subramanyeshwar Rao 9300956070 ksr72712@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh MOTOR
57 F/E/07384 57348 Ramesh Kumar Patel 9827191171 yes_ramesh@yahoo.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
58 L/E/07392 73479 Rakesh Kumar Baghmare 9300434280 baghmare.rakesh@yahoo.co.in Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh MOTOR
59 A/E/07484 61164 Anuj kumar Raizada 9826129078 raizada.anuj@yahoo.com Raipur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
60 F/E/07499 9826 Kishore Chandra Mohapatra 9981849296 slakcm@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MISC
61 A/E/07500 17313 Kabita Mohapatra 9479164675 kabita_mohapatra@yahoo.co.in Raipur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
62 F/E/07508 16269 Chhatrapal Sao 9406065999 cp.rashmi@gmail.com Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
63 L/E/07523 74516 Satnam singh dhanowa 9826118291 dhanoa_satnam@rediffmail.com Dhamtari Chhattisgarh MOTOR
64 A/E/07551 55999 Jagat Ram Ratnani 9827161937 ratnanijagat@yahoo.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
65 A/E/07578 19048 Gautam Prasad Agrawal 9302837340 gautamprasadagrawal@gmail.com Bhatapara Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
66 L/E/07602 74305 Dinesh Pandit 9589166296 dinesh.pandit001@gmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh MOTOR
67 L/E/07603 75003 M Gopal Krishna Rao 7697191180 surveyor.gopal@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh MOTOR
68 L/E/07693 74913 Piyush Jain 9617040004 piyushjain74913@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
69 L/E/07768 74939 Akhilesh Kumar Verma 9009347799 akvhome@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
70 L/E/07795 75074 Bharat Poptani 9993785939 bharat.poptani88@gmail.com BILASPUR CHATTISGARGH ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
71 A/E/07985 44796 Pawan Kumar Agarwal 9826156601 pawan56601@gmail.com Surguja CHATTISGARGH ENGG, MISC, MOTOR

72 F/E/07988
IRDA/IND/
SLA/63164 Ashish Anand Palsule 9425258033 palsuleashish@gmail.com Bilaspur CHATTISGARGH MISC, MOTOR

73 L/E/07991 73679 Durgesh Tiwari 9993893138 durgeshtiwarisurveyor@gmail.com Ambikapur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
74 A/E/08120 9357 Gyan Chand Tatiya 9685098060 gtatiya@yahoo.co.in Raipur CHATTISGARGH ENGG, MISC, MOTOR



75 A/E/08167 71676 Mahavir Prasad Jaiswal 8878851550 mahavirjaiswalkrb@gmail.com Kobra Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
76 A/E/08205 58190 Rakesh Kumar Gupta 7828184514 rakesh_ps9@yahoo.co.in Bilaspur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
77 L/E/08208 74675 Paritosh Kumar Singh 9009377561 paritoshsingh04@gmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
78 A/E/08355 63834 Surendra Kumar Umale 9425206797 umale72@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh MARINE CARGO, MISC, MOTOR
79 A/E/08457 72673 Brijesh Kumar Pal 9827105889 brijeshkumarpal23@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh MOTOR

80 F/E/08466 41461 CHINTAKINDI YAJULU RAO 7587454833 cyrao@rediffmail.com Raipur CHATTISGARGH
ENGG, FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MISC, 
MOTOR

81 L/E/08494 74469 Mohammed Azim Ansari 9424264922 azimansari2000@yahoo.com Baikunthpur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
82 L/E/08516 75028 John Singh Walia 9644365777 johnwalia.org@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
83 L/E/08529 74661 Yogesh Kumar Agrawal 9981084073 yogeshagrawalmech@rediffmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
84 L/E/08703 74876 Rahul Kumar Baghmar 9826122270 rahulbaghmar76@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
85 L/E/08704 120110 Anjani Kumar Tiwari 9770333900 aktiwari.surveyor@gmail.com Ambikapur CHATTISGARGH Motor, Misc
86 L/E/08705 85129 Daya Shanker Misra 9406349816 dsmishra03@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
87 L/W/08915 85226 Sunny Rajpurohit 9691400099 srajpurohit312@gmail.com RAIPUR CHATTISGARGH FIRE
88 L/E/09035 85289 Irfan Dhanani 8770028436 irfan.surveyor123@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
89 A/E/09093 73669 Mohit Kumar Arora 9425260670 mohit_arorain@yahoo.co.in Jagdalpur Chhattisgarh Motor
90 L/E/09140 85205 B. Venu Gopal 9826122863 bvenug1@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh MOTOR
91 L/N/09164 85319 Harvinder Singh Saimbee 9584305975 saimbee3006@gmail.com Jagdalpur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
92 L/E/09179 120241 Gaurav Lunia 9826130972 csit_gaurav@rediffmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MOTOR
93 L/E/09202 85364 Navneet Mundhara 9926134251 navneet.mundhara@gmail.com Raipur Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
94 L/E/09377 39540 Sanjay Kumar 7746921457 sla39540@gmail.com Korba Chhattisgarh  Marine Cargo, Motor, Misc
95 L/E/09472 120540 Ashutosh Trivedi 9630058983 ashutoshtrivedi3@gmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh FIRE, MOTOR
96 L/E/09475 120461 Abhishek Singh 9144895923 abhisheksingh9108@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh Motor
97 L/E/09698 120753 Gajendra Kumar Sahu 9977562339 gajen.sahu89@gmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh ENGG, FIRE, MOTOR
98 L/E/09709 120784 Nishant Kumar Rai 8817653362 nishantrai13@gmail.com Bilaspur Chhattisgarh MOTOR
99 L/E/09763 120795 Pratik Kumar Sahu 9589351801 pratik.1931@gmail.com Raigarh Chhattisgarh MOTOR
100 L/E/09893 120770 Ravi Pratap Singh Bhadouria 9407939028 ravi.bit9@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh MOTOR
101 L/E/09948 121001 Prasheet Prabhash Chandra 9406418456 prasheet23@gmail.com Bhilai Chhattisgarh MOTOR
102 L/E/09980 121004 Vipul Awasthi 9098625552 slavipul@gmail.com Durg Chhattisgarh ENGG, MISC, MOTOR
103 L/E/10003 85421 Mohammad Jeebrail 8982556142 jeebrail.m@gmail.com Bhilai Chattisgarh FIRE, MISC, MOTOR

104 L/E/10088
IRDA/IND/
SLA- Sujay Jain 9827267260 sujayjain0001@gmail.com RAIPUR CHATTISGARGH MOTOR

105 L/E/10106
IRDA/IND/
SLA- Rahul Bhattacharya 9713627878 bhattacharyarahul7878@gmail.com JAGDALPUR CHATTISGARGH FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR

106 L/E/10109 121285 Vikas Giri Goswami 9039271720 vikasgiri4@gmail.com BHATAPARA CHATTISGARGH FIRE, MARINE CARGO, MOTOR
107 L/E/10166 121375 Dilip Kumar 9893351324 nagre.dilip@gmail.com KORBA CHATTISGARGH MOTOR

108 L/E/10198
IRDA/IND/
SLA- JAYESH SINGH GANDHI 8120205000 jayeshsingh.gandhi@gmail.com KORBA CHATTISGARGH Marine Cargo, Motor

109 L/E/10223 121205 Ramandeep Singh Bagga 9827974755 ramandeepsbagga@gmail.com Rajnandgaon CHATTISGARGH MOTOR
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